# 506102950 06/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6149672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASAKI ODAWARA	06/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-9-13, NAKAMEGURO		
Internal Address:	MEGURO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	153-8636		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16899100	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-748-5902

**Email:** tsato@kviplaw.com, ip@kviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP Address Line 1: 3050 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST3001-0626	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KENEALY	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. kenealy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Dec\_Asg\_ST3001-0626\_as-filed-#page1.tif

PATENT 506102950 REEL: 052911 FRAME: 0629

Commined Decidiation and Assignment					
Title of invention	SEMICON	EMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:	[X] The a	X] The attached application, or			
		d States application or PCT internation	onal application		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
business address at 2- or nominees, hereinaft invention, and in and to world, including all divi arising under or pursua	9-13, Nakar er referred to all applicat sions, reissu ant to any ar	I sell and assign to <u>STANLEY ELEC</u> neguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, 153-8636 o as "Assignee", my entire right, title iclons for patent and patents for said I ues, continuations, substitutions and all international agreements, treating including rights of priority, resulting from	3. JAPAN, its successors, assigns and interest in and to said nvention, in all countries of the extensions thereof and all rights es or laws relating to the		
I authorize said Assignee to file and prosecute an application or applications for patent for said invention as the applicant, and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee.					
communicate to said A testify in any legal proc applications, make all	ssignee or i eeding, sigr rightful oath:	t further consideration, but at the exp ts representatives all facts known to n all lawful papers, execute all divisions and declarations, and generally do oper patent protection for said inventi	me respecting said invention and nal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Masaki ODAWA	\RA	Masaka Obsurance	4-Jun - 20		
Inventor (printed r	name)	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 052911 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 06/11/2020**